| . 575.0 kg/ 07080 | Dennieran | 213 3, Alf 130 | 3669, | NJB GILL | |
|--|---|--|---|---|---------------|
| · Surveyor: | Naz | ASSIGNA | | Date / Time : | M18 |
| Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle Ne Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner | 200 CIM X | SUGT ON GAMMY OA DUME | Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide | Registered in Merimen: 7377297 v 1 700744 v 1 Throng Weet | 13 St 91 79 |
| If NO, Driver Nam Driver Tel 1 | | (V/L YES / NO) | Ol GIA REPOS Insured Liability | RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPOR y: % Final ? Ye | 1 |
| JH8012X | | | | | |
| INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: MRKS | INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: | | INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: | INSR: WSP: Tel: Liabil RMKS | ity : |
| Date/Time | | | | I. | |
| 3/18 | 848015X - FAMER | 1 Fas Ed . J. (1) 16 F. 2 | of the RIVI | STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final) | DATE / PIC |
| 3/8 | O(MR sent on | 1 st letter | | Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call Ot After call ltr to Ot: 3 43 | |
| 13-8-18 | IN ALL | | 1 | Documentation Check List: Ha Notification ltr (if non-pickup) X After call ltr to Ol: | ndler Typist |
| | 1 100 | | | Authorisation To Act | |
| 23-8-18 | | OI TO CCTV. | | Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: | |
| | OI ATTEM | | | Car Rental Invoice: | |
| | STRAIGH | E BUT WENT | | Towing Invoice / LTA / GIA : Medical Billy | |
| | RECEIVED 1 3 | SEP 2018 | | Mandate/Reject Instruction:X | |
| PRELIMINARY ADVICE | Date/Time: | Sent By: | | Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: | |
| FINALIZATION | Date/Time: | Confirm with: | | Confirm by: | |
| THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE | SS (| days) Reduction: | % | | Cutt |
| The state of the s | | ifirm with CLCTLIA | | Email Call | |
| | | essed) BOLA S/N No. : NI | L | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: | |
| Tring-into- to Grate | 55 428.xx | | IDEU | DIV COTTIFF CAN | _ |
| | 55 175.50 1.5 | The state of the s | 1000 | OTA CALL SECTION | |
| | 2.1 × 0 5 5 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | days) | | TORK PE | 0170 |
| LOR only LOU only | LOR + LOU LOR + | LOI [Tick only one] | | 12 0 18 | that I |
| | ss 7.49 | - Communication of | | 19 19 | |
| | 55 - | With Production Control | | 1) Claim status. Normal/Reject/I | rivate Settle |
| Disbursement: Legal Cost | SS - (o . | (e.g. Tow/Independent) | | 2) Report Format: | |
| Total: | 6. 6.4. 11.0. | bal Sum SS: 685 X V | | 3) Survey fee: | |
| FINAL PAYMENT | | fier wia | | Email Coll | |
| | 1 57 77 | Author design to produce the second | | SKINCELLING I'L | C (1) |
| | | ne 2: | | | |
| | | ne 3: | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

| | 9 |
|--|--|
| Fro 477 Date | SHE SH 8012 X 24 DEC 2016 |
| Esternated Cost. | Type: M.Car Fol. Cycle: Bus: Van - Corry (Taxifyrime Mover) |
| OD /TP/WS/TPRES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV | Truck / Trailer : |
| To prespect Vehicle No. | blace 4 yun DA 1 140 = 1 /(8) |
| at V-/orkshop mis | Colour BUE = Chaured Std / NI / NA |
| d | Sp.Reading 251,697 "accollasured / Std / NI / NA |
| Insurred: | Eng-No: |
| Policy No. | CNO. KMULBUIUMHUO97352 |
| Cial ems No. | Gen, Cond: Good (Fair) Poor / Burnt |
| Sunn Insured: Excess: | Steering: (norder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| (C lient's Record) | Brake: (Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt cr |
| Mak e of Veh | Modi: Nil / S/Rim / GTD A/Rim or |
| | Tyre Size: F: 205 /66 R16 |
| (Palicy Condition) | R: II |
| Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S | BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / |
| repair at the time of inspection. | TOYO/YOKO or CST |
| Sal. or Warket Value: | Eront Rear |
| IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No | R/Bal. 4 mm R.Bal. 5 mm |
| GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No | UBal 4 mm LBal 5 mm |
| Est. Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No | D.O.A. 24/7/18 D.O.I. 25/7/18 |
| Lim Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No | Survey held at CDGE COMANY |
| 2. / PER / PER / 24/100 | Des. of Damages : Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or |
| CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT | N/S FRONT |
| Date: Person Contacted: | The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision |
| Date / Time Action Instruction | 0.10 |
| | Ala PU |
| | |
| | The second secon |
| | |
| | - to (to (to (to 2 / 43 /) |
| The second secon | Shall be a second of the secon |
| | |
| | |
| | Days Of Repair: 2 |
| A Control of the Cont | Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee |
| Centified File Return to | Site insc \$ |
| Add ree: | |
| Count Format | Inter a S Section Control of the State of th |
| Report Format : | Nepre-2 3 |
| Lump Sum (1.B.): 3 | 1.000 to 1.0 |
| | |

| | Our Job Ref No : 305192067 | | 05192007 | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte L | | | | |
|-----------------|---|---|---------------------------|--|--|--------------|--|--|
| Date : 26/07/18 | | 26/07/18 | | | DelGro Engineering Pte Ltr ng Drive Singapore 50896 | | | |
| INA | LIZAT | ON FORM | | | 7 84. 00 | W 0 110 | | |
| To | Ē _ | | LKK | | Fax: | | | |
| Attn | | | NAZ | | | | | |
| /ehir | de Reg | No. : SH 801 | 2X | | _ | 24/07/2018 | | |
| he s | survey | and estimates of th | e repairs of the above-me | ntioned vehicle | are as follows:- | | | |
| | The | epair job shall bill to | o: | AIG | | SDN5544T | | |
| | The f | inalized amount sh | all be: | | | | | |
| | (a) | Spare Parts after | List discount | | | - | | |
| | (b) | Labour Charges | | | | \$400.00 | | |
| | | Total for Part-By | -Part Repair Cost | | | \$400.00 | | |
| | TEN | Townson Develo | (If so allocable) | | | | | |
| | (c.) | Lumpsum Repair Total for Lumpsur | n repair cost after Lass: | | | | | |
| | | Final Lumpsum | Repair cost | | | | | |
| | Than | ing days k you for your assis | tignos.) | | e confirm the est alized amount | imates and | | |
| | Nam Tel | eture : CHIANG : 62148314 | | Na Na | gnature: | NA2 /8/(3 | | |
| | Nam | : CHIANG | | Na Na | sme : | 7 | | |
| or (| Nam Tel Fax | : CHIANG : 62148314 | | Na Na | sme : | - 7 | | |
| r | Nam Tel Fax | 62148314 65468156 | | Na Na | sme : | - 7 | | |
| | Nam Tel Fax Officia | : CHIANG : 62148314 : 65468156 | | Document Attached | confirm By | 18/13 | | |
| R | Nam Tel Fax Officia | : CHIANG : 62148314 : 65468156 Use Only | | Document Attached Yes or No | confirm By | 18/13 | | |
| R | Nam Tel Fax Officia | : CHIANG : 62148314 : 65468156 Use Only Item | | Document Attached Yes or No YES | confirm By | 18/13 | | |
| R | Nam Tel Fax Official cental F oss of curvey TA Secretical | tem CHIANG 62148314 65468158 Use Only Item Item | | Document Attached Yes or No YES | confirm By | 18/13 | | |

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 26.07.2018 Time: 15:14:02

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPAINY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTON IER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305192067

REGN NO MILEAGE : SH 8012X

MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

DATE OF REGN : 29.12.2016

: 1-40

DATE/TIME IN

: 25.07.2018 10:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 24.07.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL : 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING

200.00

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

SUB-TOTAL: 400.00

TOTAL : 400.00

AUTHORISED: YES/NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

I member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 25.07.2018 11:32

REGNINO SH 8012X

Page : 1

Team:

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD

JOB DESCRIPTION

Sales Order:

JC NO.: 305192067

STOMER

(R)

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

HOMERNO 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

(P)

MARE

MILEAGE FUEL

MODEL

I - 40

HYUNDAI

25.07.2018 10:00

1/2

YR OF MAN29, 12, 2016

TARGET DATE

CHASSIS OF THE STATE OF THE CHASSIS OF T

DOUNT DARD NO:

Accident Date: 24.07.2018

NATURE: 3P 24.07.2018

S/NO

LABOR CODE

ERONT

DESCRIPTION REAF

SOKED & PASSED OUT BY

SERVICE ADVISOR

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

wiedgement Sib

e No.

SH 8012X

CHIANG

Vehicle No...

Edt Pass

SH 8012X

of Service Advisor

Signature/Date

Name of Service Advisor

returned to Service Reception upon oplection

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SH 8012X

DATE 25/7/2018 14:24

MAKE

2

: HYUNDALIAO CHIANG PH

| Parts Description/ Labour | Type | Unit Price | A | mount |
|--------------------------------|--|---|------------------|----------|
| Front Bumper Cover | | | S | 562.30 |
| Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) | | | \$ | 22.40 |
| Front Bumper Retainer Mounting | | | \$ | 9.20 |
| SUB TOTA | AL | | s | 593.90 |
| LESS 20 | 19/6 | | S | 118.78 |
| DISCOUNTED TOTAL | AL | | S | 475.12 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Labour Charge | | | | |
| Panel Beating | | | S | 350.00 |
| Spray Painting Charge | | | S | 250.00 |
| TOTAL LABOR | JR. | | S | 600.00 |
| | 100 | | | |
| ESTIMATE TOTA | AL | | S | 1,075.12 |
| 274.50 270007 | | | | |
| NAZ LKK | | | | |
| NAZ LKK | | | | |
| 6/6 | | | | |
| 2 DAYS | | | | |
| 2 DAYS AFTER REPAR PHOTO | | | | |
| | the Repairer To resurvey be To display dam Parts prices ar Third party sur No illegal modil | nsultants hence notify of the following: foreletter spray peinting aged part(s) during resurve authors to confirmation vey is on a "Without Prejud fication(s) is allowed (term(s) must be resurvey at approval from insurance by Repairer | ny ion" basis | 1 |

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



| Our Ref | | | | | |
|-----------|----|-----|---|---|-----|
| CIUI ROLL | 0 | - | _ | _ | E . |
| | Ou | г . | к | е | |

T 0718 / SH 8012X /CL(st)

Your Ref: Date

1-Aug-18

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 205 Braddell Flord Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor

Singapore 508969

Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facalitile +65 6280 9755

CHARTIS Buliding

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Dear Sir

Singapore 079120

AND OTHER

Commer Registration

Workshops Braddell Iraddell Road

Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI

Attn: Motor Claims Department

SH 8012X YOUR INSURED SDN5544T ON 24.07.18

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Sin Ming Std Sin Ming Drive Singapore 675717

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SH 8012X which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

Senako I Senako Loop

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SDN5544T we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

Sungel Kadut

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

428.00 Cost of Repair 2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 117.00 per day \$ 234.00 S 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) GIA / LTA Search Fees \$ 7.49 \$ GIA / Police Report Fees \$ Towing / Medical / Transporation

T Yeshuri Industrial Plan A Singapore 768732

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 2 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days

\$ 160.00

669.49

Total Claims : \$ 829.49

Sub Total: \$

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs :

4 pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of :

SDN5544T

GIA / Police report/s of :

SH 8012X

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

() Certificate of Insurance

() Witness statement/s

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.







Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 23 August 2018 10:57 AM

To:

Sim Gim Yon Sammy

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Ref:CC3/AIG18013669/Nja3 / ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDN 5544T AND SH 8012X

ON 24/07/2018

Hi Sammy,

We received the copy of your report.

I just had a telephone conversation with your father.

We understand that there is no such accident being reported in your police report. However, based on video evidence, your vehicle was being involved in which we cannot be absolved from liability. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: <u>joyirene@lkkauto.com|</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Sim Gim Yon Sammy [mailto:sgimyon@dso.org.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 23 August 2018 10:40 AM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) < Joylrene@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: Ref:CC3/AIG18013669/Nja3

Hi Joy,

After receiving LKK letter on 10 August(Friday).

GIA report was done on 13 August(Monday) at the reporting centre at C&C pandan.

Photos of car with no damages was taken.

No copy was given to me, was told they will submit on my behalf to AIG.

Do I need to go down reporting centre to make GIA report again?

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

4 ... · k

i 40 SH8012X , SDN 5544T

ON 24-Jul-18 07:10

ALONG

JUR WEST ST 91 TWDS 93 NEAR BLK 934

1 / We

NG SAY MING

(Hirer) NRIC No .:

S1525955H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

5H8012X

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

24-Jul-2018

Name of Hirer

NG SAY MING

Hirer NRIC

S1525955H

Signature:

Address

109A DEPOT RD #06-83

101109

Contact No.

97665955

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\$\$685.00}{0}\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\text{SH 8012X}}{2}\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{2\$\$\frac{1}{2}\$\frac{1}{2}\$\text{07/2018}\$ (date) along \$\frac{\text{JURONG WEST ST 91}}{2}\$ (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\text{SDN 5544T}}{2}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{25/07/2018}{2}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no . <u>SH 8012X</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to . SH 8012X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 12 (day) of 09 (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

205 BRADDE

COMFORTDELGRO ENGLINERING PTE LTO

SINGAPORE STOPOL

----///

CLAIMS DEPART

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

COMFORTDELGTO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of COMFORDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd.

Mamine + 65 8383 6280 Facuritie + 65 6280 9795

Workshops

59 Loyeng Drive Singapore 506969 383 Sin Aling Crive Singapore 575717 45 Plendan Road Singapore 600388 320 Util Plood 3 Direpapine 408649

28 Sevena Leap Sergapore 750156 7 Sunga Habili Way Singapore 750751 501 Yulian Industral Park A Biopagore 76075

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

VKHCLK NO SH 8012X

INV. NO/DATE 91386964 31.07.2018

78 SHENTON WAY, CHARLIS BUILDING #08 SINGAPORE SG 079120

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305192067

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

Description: 3P 24.07,2018

MODRI. 1 - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 29.12.2016

DATE/TIME IN 25.07.2018 10:00

CHASSIS CODE

KMHL841UMHU097352

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price WDisc

Net

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL

0.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANKI, BRATING

200.00

200.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

200,00

SUB-TOTAL

400.00

Items total

400-00

Add GST @

7,000 %

28.00

Invoice amount

428.00

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY MESON RECEIPT AND ACADIST THE COMPONY OF ANY ENGLISH THE WITHIN THE COMPONY OF THE COMPONY MORE THAN THE COMPONY WILL THE TOTAL THE TOTAL THE COMPONY WILL THE TOTAL THE COMPONY WILL THE TOTAL THE TOTAL THE COMPONY WILL THE COMPONY WILL THE TOTAL THE COMPONY WILL THE COMPONY WILL THE TOTAL THE COMPONY WILL THE COMPONY WILL THE TOTAL THE COMPONY WILL T

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCRO Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

| ACCOUNT No. | INVOICE No. | AMOUNT | BANK/CHQ No. |
|-------------|-------------|--------|--------------|
| 8010004 | 91386964 | 428.00 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

A member of ComfortDelcro

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

285 Bracket Flood Singapore 579701 Martino + 65 6383 6290 Facaintle + 65 6290 9750

Workshops

59 Loyang Ories Singapore 508969 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 500298 24 Semilio Loop Simplepore 758156. 7 Surgel Kathal Way Singapore 728731. SIS Yerkel Inquesto Pulk A Singapore 76873. 303 Util Post 3 Singapore 458641

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTES BUILDING #08 SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VICER NO SH 8012X

INV. NO/DATK 91386964 31.07.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305192067

MODEL. 1-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 29.12.2016

DATE/TIME IN 25.07.2018 10:00

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU097352

: KATHERINGTAN 31.07.2018 11:18:18 Issued by

Repair type : (1.50/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTCELCIED

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91386964 428:00

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18070725

Date: 31 July 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

24/07/2018 @ 07:10 hrs

ALONG

JUR WEST ST 91 TWDS 93 NEAR BLK 934

INVOLVING

SDN 5544T

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH8012X (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NG SAY MING IC NO S1525955H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

| | DATE NAME OF DRIVER MILEAGE READING TRAVELLED | 7/3018 Lung 124 120 3 51 3 70 343 | 35/68 | 10/18 9 Hecidens Repair Sul 80128 | | |
|----------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|---------------------|
| MILEAGE HOURS OPERATED THE | | 340 PAS 018- 248 | Jos pods The st | 274 obro 174 36 369 1770 obro | 294 vero 7205 | 1700 ONT 1 7450 OST |

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SDN5544T 24 Jul 2018 / 07:10:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Previous OK

SH 8012X

No results.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

| Case | Notified | Est Submitted | Adj Assigned | Adj Rpt | | Adi S | submitted | Ins Authred | Stati | us | |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------|-------|--|--|---|-----------|-----------|
| Main | 26 Jul 2018 Edit Reg | | 25 Jul 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt | S\$400.00 Edit Estir | | 5\$40 | 00.00 w Rpt | | Pending for Surv Report Cancel Case | | Survey |
| į, | Main | R | eference |) a | aim Det | ails | | Documents | | ٦. | Show All |
| CLAIM SU | BFOLDER D | ETAIL5 | | | | | [Created | by adjuster] | | | |
| nsured: | SIM GIM | YON, SAMMY (S | HEN JINRONG), | ID: 5782509 | 6D | | | | | | |
| Main Claimant: | COMFOR | TRANSPORTAT | ION PTE LTD, C | o. Reg. No.: | 1993038 | 218 | | | | | |
| Vehicle Reg No.: | SH8012 | izx | | | Date of | Loss: | A 11 14 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 8 07:00 - :59 s and 25 Days Fron | n LTA R | leg Date | (Man Yr)) |
| Claim Type | TP / 737 | TP / 7377297270SG | | | Policy/C Note No | | The state of the s | | | | |
| Vehicle Reg No. (Insured): | SDN5544 | 5544T | | | Policy N (Claima | | MCOM0015 | | | | |
| | | | | | Excess: | | | | | | |
| Repairer: | | Professional Control of the Control | ng Pte Ltd (Loyan | And the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section of the section of | Commission and the second | | and the state of t | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O | | | |
| fandling nsurer: | WZ.Tan@i | | e Pte. Ltd. (Expre | ss) - Tel: 65 | -6419-3 | 000 | . [Handled t | y Tan, Bennie-Wi | 641 | 9 1718] 8 | Bennie- |
| Claimant's Insurer: | India Int | ernational Insur | ance Pte Ltd (HQ) | - Tel: 6347 | 6100 | | | | | | |
| Adjuster: | 06/08/2 | | Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62 | 256-3561 | [Handled | by M | luhammad | Nazril Bin Abdulla | h] | Final R | tpt due |
| ASSOCIAT | ED MAIL RE | CEIVED | | | | | | View | All | Compos | e Case Mi |
| | | | ort (SDN5544T VS oad TP GIA Repor | | | | | | | | |
| ALL ASSO | CIATED TAS | KS= | | | | - | Gew All 1 | Search Tasks Cre | nate Ne | Turk | Comple |

Claim Documents

*SH8012X (7377297270SG) [SDN5544T] TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Jul 24 2018 7:10AM [SIM GIM YON, SAMMY (SHEN JINRONG)] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

| - | | pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio | VIEW | View in Brow | HEI C |
|-----|-------------------|---|---------|-------------------|----------|
| Vid | | | 1 per | page 🔻 | V |
| No | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Prin |
| 1 | 23/08/18 10:25 | FROM CDGE | 0 | Load MP4 | |
| Let | ters/Corresponder | nces | 1 per p | page V | V |
| No | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | 1 | Thumbnail | - |
| 1 | (Draft) | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown | 0 | Edit | |
| Pho | otos/Images | | 3 per i | page 🔽 | |
| No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | 3 per i | Thumbnail | - |
| 1 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | |
| 2 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | | 10 10 10 10 10 10 | - |
| | | 1311313131313131313131313131313131313131 | 0 | Load JPG | N |
| 3 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 4 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load 3PG | V |
| 5 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | N |
| 6 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | W |
| 7 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | M |
| 8 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 9 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | N |
| 10 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 11 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 12 | 01/08/18 09:23 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 13 | 01/08/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | S |
| 14 | 01/08/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 15 | 01/08/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | W |
| Doc | cumentation | | Ta- | age V | |
| No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | 1 per c | Thumbnail | _ |
| I | 27/07/18 11:21 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED | 0 | Load PDF | Frint |
| 2 | 27/07/18 11:21 | TP GIA REPORT | ő | Load PDF | |
| 3 | 07/08/18 11:55 | Non reporting letter | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 4 | 12/09/18 14:16 | LETTER TO INSURED | Ö | Load PDF | |
| S | 19/09/18 07:53 | WORKSHOP INVOICE | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 5 | 19/09/18 07:53 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 7 | 19/09/18 07:53 | Release Voucher | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 8 | 19/09/18 07:53 | RENTAL RECEIPT | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 9 | 19/09/18 07:53 | LTA SEARCH | Ð | Load PDF | |
| Va | Finalized On | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 22/08/18 15:14 | OI GIA report | 0 | Load PDF | |

Documents Checklist

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST | Reset Save Print |
|---|----------------------|
| There are no document checklists configured. | |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | |
| | ^ |
| | ~ |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties. | |

| MOTE- | TO DE | COMPL | E-T-F-D | D.V | CHIPALIE | MAR |
|---------|-----------|-------|-----------|-----|----------|------|
| DECLIE: | I C J PSE | CUMPI | P 1 P 1 1 | HY | SHRVE | TIME |
| | | | | | | |

| TEAM | | |
|--------|--|--|
| LEANIN | | |

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| Vehicle No: | SDN5544T (Insd veh) | | | Model: | | HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI (A) | | | |
|--|---|---|----------|----------------------|---|---|------|-------------------|-----------|
| | SH8012X (TP veh) ate of Accident: 24/07/2018 | | | | | | | | |
| Date of Accident: | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 7 | | | |
| Giobal Sum Settlem | ent : | [X] Yes | | 1 |] No | | | | |
| Repair Estimate | | | : \$ | | 1,150.3 | - | | | |
| | Final Repair Cost | | : \$ | | 685.0 | _ | | | |
| Loss of Use | | | : \$ | | | + | | ys at \$50.00 | per day |
| Rental (if any) | | | : \$ | | | 1,50 | da | ys . | |
| LTA / GIA Search F | ee | | : \$ | | | | | | |
| Others: | | | : \$ | | | _ | | | |
| | | | : S | | | 4 | | | |
| Class Cattlemant Co. | m (Globa | l Sum) | : \$ | | 685.0 | | | | |
| Final Settlement Su | | A Doubleton | | | 1 YES | [] | NO | (Kindly in | dicate |
| Is Third Party World below) | shop G | A Registere | d? | [X | 1 163 | A (30) | 1000 | Europe Servi | |
| Is Third Party World below) A) For Non GIA R | egistere | d Workshop: | | Ag | greed Liabilit | y | | (%) | ario No: |
| Is Third Party Work below) | egistere ered Wo | d Workshop: rkshop: (%) | 8 | Ag BC _N As | greed Liabilit OLA Applica VIL ssessed Liab | y ole: Yes / ility (*):_ | No E | (%) BOLA Scena | |
| Is Third Party World below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: | egistere ered Wo | d Workshop: rkshop: (%) | 8 | Ag BC _N As | greed Liabilit OLA Applica VIL ssessed Liab | y ole: Yes / ility (*):_ | No E | (%) BOLA Scena | |
| Is Third Party World below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab | egistered ered Wo 100 billity to be | d Workshop: rkshop: (%) e filled only fo | er chain | Ag BC _N As | greed Liabilit OLA Applica VIL ssessed Liab | y ole: Yes / ility (*):_ | No E | (%) BOLA Scena | |
| Is Third Party World Delow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability: Remarks Payment Instruction | egistered ered Wo 100 bility to be | d Workshop: rkshop: (%) e filled only for | er chain | Ag BC _N As | greed Liabilit OLA Applica VIL ssessed Liab | y ole: Yes / ility (*):_ | No E | (%) BOLA Scena | ot apply. |
| Is Third Party World Delow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability: Remarks Payment Instruction | egistered ered Wo 100 bility to be | d Workshop: rkshop: (%) e filled only for | er chain | Ag BC _N As | greed Liabilit OLA Applica NIL ssessed Liab ions and for | y ole: Yes / ility (*):_ | No E | (%) BOLA Scena | ot apply. |
| Is Third Party World Delow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability: Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGround Payment Instruction | egistered ered Wo 100 bility to be | d Workshop: rkshop: (%) e filled only for | er chain | Ag BC _N As | greed Liabilit OLA Applical NIL ssessed Liab ions and for | y ole: Yes / ility (*):_ | No E | (%) BOLA Scena | ot apply. |
| Is Third Party World Delow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGroup 2) | egistered ered Wo 100 bility to be | d Workshop: rkshop: (%) e filled only for | er chain | Ag BC _N As | greed Liabilit OLA Applical NIL ssessed Liab ions and for | y ole: Yes / ility (*):_ | No E | (%) BOLA Scena | |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18013669/NJA3Q2

Date:

19/09/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100274213

Claimant Vehicle SH8012X No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SDN5544T

Date of Loss:

24/07/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7377297270SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH8012X

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 D CRDi (A)

Engine No:

D4FDGU695236

Reg. Date: Colour

29/12/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMHU097352 251687 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

205/60 R16 CST 4 mm

Rear Left Side:

CST 5 mm

Front Right Side:

CST 4 mm

Rear Right Side:

CST 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS | | Repairer's | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts | | 475.12 | 0.00 | 475.12 | 100.00 |
| Miscellaneous Items | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Labour | | 600.00 | 400.00 | 200.00 | 33.33 |
| Paintwork Labour | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Towing | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| | Gross Total (S\$) | 1,075.12 | 400.00 | 675.12 | 62.79 |
| | + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) | 75.26 | 28.00 | 47.26 | 62.80 |
| | Nett Amount (S\$) | 1,150.38 | 428.00 | 722.38 | 62.79 |
| | + Loss of Use (1.5 x S | \$\$50.00/day) (S\$) | 75.00 | | |
| | + Car Rental (1.5 x SS | 117.00/day) (S\$) | 175.50 | | |
| | + Doc | /Search Fee (S\$) | 7.49 | | |
| | , | Nett Liability (S\$) | 685.99 | | |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

25/07/2018

Date Inspected:

25/07/2018 Inspected At:

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

685.00

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

| ecessary ecessary | 562.30 FL 22.40 FL | *-FL |
|----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
| | 22.40 FL | *-FL |
| ecessary | | |
| y | 9.20 FL | *-FL |
| | | |
| b Total (S\$) | 593.90 | 0.00 |
| 20.00% (S\$) | 118.78 | 0.00 |
| I Parts (S\$) | 475.12 | 0.00 |
| | al Parts (S\$) | \$ 18 - |

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

| No | Particulars | Lab.Type | Repairer's | Amount |
|-----|-----------------------|--|------------|--------|
| Lab | our Items | | | |
| 1 | PANEL BEATING | New | 350.00 | 200.00 |
| 2 | SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE | New | 250.00 | 200.00 |
| | | Gross Labour Cost (S\$) | 600.00 | 400.00 |
| | Repor | t was unsubmitted during this print-out. | | |

< END OF ESTIMATES >